Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 14 Ill. Reg. 7282, effective May 1, 1990; emergency amendment at 21 Ill. Reg. 6927, effective May 21, 1997, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 17, 1997; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 14563, effective October 23, 1997; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 15259, effective November 7, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment repealed by emergency rulemaking at 25 Ill. Reg. 15656, effective November 27, 2001; emergency amendment at 25 Ill. Reg. 15658, effective November 27, 2001, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired April 25, 2002; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 9948, effective June 24, 2002; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 7662, effective May 2, 2012; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 2710, effective February 5, 2015; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 188, effective December 19, 2017; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 17881, effective November 16, 2023.
